

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



बिहार BIHAR

3096

16/11/21

Agreement

AF 445929

Agreement No :- MBD/MR/08 of 2020-21

Name of work :-
(1) Katsari to Bhataha
(2) Maksudpur Karariya to Tetariya
(3) Dhankaul to Minapur
(4) Basahiya shekh to Rasoula via Gadhiwa tola
(5) Basant Bazar to Chandiha Punarwas
(6) Chiraiya PWD road to Barahi Mohan road
(7) Basantpath to Piprahi Punarwas
(8) Sonaul High school to Barahi Jagdishpur

Name of Agency :- M.S. Enterprises, 53 Satyam Apartment, Kaviraman Path Nageshwar Colony, Boring road Patna.

Date of Start :- 07.12.20

Date of Completion :- 06.09.21

SD :- 38.63, 500/-

A.P.G :- 485.00/-

Total :- 3917.00/-

07 December 2020

This Agreement, made on the 07 Day of December 2020 between Executive Engineer, Rural works Department, Works Division, Sheohar of the one part and M.S. Enterprises, 53 Satyam Apartment, Kaviraman Path Nageshwar Colony, Boring road Patna. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work under M/R Construction & CD Work of (1) Katsari to Bhataha (2) Maksudpur Karariya to Tetariya (3) Dhankaul to Minapur (4) Basahiya shekh to Rasoula via Gadhiwa tola (5) Basant Bazar to Chandiha Punarwas (6) Chiraiya PWD road to Barahi Mohan road (7) Basantpath to Piprahi Punarwas (8) Sonaul High school to Barahi Jagdishpur. and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 7.72.68,067/- (Seven Crores and 72 Lakhs and 68 Rupees only).

बिहार
रा.ग. वि. वि. वि.
मि. वि.

M/S M.S. ENTERPRISES

Maya Singh

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows.

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed a part of this agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with employer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contractor.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following document shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement viz.
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Contract Data
 - (v) Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract.
 - (vi) Additional condition
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities and
 - (ix) Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

Manjiv Singh
Director

02.21.12
10/11/20
10/11/20

Agreement

1. Name of work

- :- (1) Katsari to Bhataha
(2) Maksudpur Karariya to Tetariya
(3) Dhankaul to Minapur
(4) Basahiya shekh to Rasoula via Gadhwa tola
(5) Basant Bazar to Chandiha Punarwas
(6) Chiraiya PWD road to Barahi Mohan road
(7) Basantpath to Piprahi Punarwas
(8) Sonaul High school to Barahi Jagdishpur

2. Agreement No.

3. Name of Agency

- :- MBD/MR/ 02 02 of 2020-21
:- M.S. Enterprises, 55 Satyam Apartment, Kaviraman
Path Nageshwar Colony, Boring road Patna.

4. Construction Cost

5. Maintenance Cost

Total

- :- 5,61,99,520 = 00
:- 2,10,68,547 = 00
:- 7,72,68,067 = 00

6. Security Deposit

- :- SD :- 38,63,500 = 00

A.P.G :- 48,500 = 00

Total :- 39,12,000 = 00

7. Work allotted rate

- :- 0.25% Below

8. The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5 % (Five percent) and performance security of 3% of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work.

9. Date of written order to commence :- 07.12.2020

10. Time required for the work from date of written order to Commence :- 09 Months. (06.09.21)

11. Total No. Items:- (Seventeen)

Note- MBD Rules Terms and Conditions will be applicable

M/S M.S. ENTERPRISES

Mangal Singh
Proprietor

Contractor

02.12.2020
R.W.D. Works Division
Sheohar

10/2

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
7.00	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrioc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	748.53	Sqm	14.86	Rupees Fourteen And Paise Eighty Six Only	11123.16
8.00	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509.	748.53	Sqm	221.70 210.32	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty One And Paise Seventy Six Only	165594.01 157430.83
9.00	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrioc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	8487.50	Sqm	12.44	Rupees Twelve And Paise Forty Four Only	80704.50
10.00	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 506 complete in all respects.	182.19	Cum	11332.42 11035.50	Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Forty Two Only	4838005.20 1789847.75
11.00	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	3.00	nos	2398.14	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Fourteen Only	7194.42
12.00	ii) 200 m Stone	7.00	nos	635.77	Rupees Six Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Seventy Seven Only	4450.39
13.00	Retro-reflectonised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectonised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.82	Sqm	12432.01	Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two And Paise One Only	23069.76

M/s M.S. ENTERPRISES
Mangal Singh
Proprietor

मां कां विं
शिव
10/11/20

10/3

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P.
				Figure	Words	
14.00	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectored cautionary mandatory and informative sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminum sheeting 1.6 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 ii 600 mm equilateral triangle	14.00 4	nos	3714.84	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen And Paise Eighty Four Only	5007.70 14859.36
15.00	600 mm circular	12.00 6	nos	3811.38	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven And Paise Thirty Eight Only	45736.56 228668.128
16.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	14.00 8	nos	3082.26	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two And Paise Twenty Six Only	51551.04 29458.08
17.00	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC 25 fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	60.00	nos	505.90	Rupees Five Hundred Six And Paise Ninety Only	30414.00
18.00	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	87.00	Each	819.92	Rupees Eight Hundred Nineteen And Paise Ninety Two Only	71333.04
19.00	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorizing glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC 35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes	346.00	Sqm	735.44	Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Forty Four Only	254462.24
20.00	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSV informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All MS will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	2.00	nos	9552.16	Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Sixteen Only	19104.32
21.00	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 900 and 1208.4	14.40	Cum	5213.04	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen And Paise Four Only	75087.76

M/s M.C. ENTERPRISES
 Mangal Singh
 Proprietor

[Signature]

[Signature]
 श्री ० फा ० वि. ०
 दिनांक १०/३/२०

10/4

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
22.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	100.80	Cum	185.46	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Forty Six Only	18694.37
23.00	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 17.01	292.80	Sqm	89.20	Rupees-Ninety-Seven-And-Paise-Nineteen-Only-	26111.76
24.00	Maintenance for 1st year	1.00	Year	51280.00	Rupees Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only	51280.00
25.00	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	148180.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only	148180.00
26.00	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	372490.00	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Seventy Two Thousand Four	372490.00
27.00	Maintenance for 4th year	1.00	Year	176285.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	176285.00
28.00	Maintenance for 5th year	1.00	Year	454788.00	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Only	454788.00
Total Estimated Cost in Figures				4355215.87		44,96,386.21
1% Labour				43552.16		44,963.86
12% GST				522625.90		5,39,566.35
Quoted Amount				4921393.73	50,80,916.42	50,80,916.42
Quoted Rate in Words				Rupees Fifty-Lakh(s) Eighty-Thousand Nine Hundred-Sixteen And Paise-Forty-Two Only		

B. D. B. Approved for Rupees Forty Nine Lakh(s) Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ninety Three Only.

21/01/2020

M/s M.E. ENTERPRISES

Mangal Singh
Proprietor

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, सीतामढ़ी

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्राम को-ऑप. सोसायटी
शिवपुर